NOTICE OF BOND ELECTION

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 681 of the City of Grand Junction, adopted and approved the 21st day of February, A. D. 1945;
Public Notice is Hereby Given that at the General Municipal election to be held in said City on Tuesday the 3rd day of April, 1945, there shall be and there is hereby submitted to a vote of such qualified electors of the City as shall in the year next preceding have paid a property tax therein, the following question:
Question Submitted:
"Shall the City Council of the City of Grand Junction contract an indebtedness on behalf of the City and upon the credit thereof, by issuing negotiable coupon bonds of the City in an amount not exceeding \$35,000 for the purpose of paving and improving street intersections within the City of Grand Junction?"
The election for the submission of this question shall be held at the same officials as in the general election for Councilmen and other officers of said City.
The ballots to be used in voting upon the question above submitted, will be prepared and furnished by the City Clerk to the judges of the election to be by them furnished to the voters
Persons whose names do not appear in the official registry and who possess proper qualifications may register for said election at the times and places designated for registering electors for said election and the times and places designated for registering electors for said election only such qualified electors of the City as shall in the year (the twelve months) next preced-

At said election only such qualified electors of the City as shall in the year (the twelve months) next preceding, have paid a property tax therein will be permitted to vote upon the question submitted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City Council of the City of Grand Junction has caused this notice to be published and posted as required by law and dated this 21st day of March, A. D. 1945.

(Seal) HELEN C. TOMLINSON.
3-24-3t. City Clerk.

NOTICE OF BOND **ELECTION**

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 682 of the City of Grand Junction, adopted and approved the 21st day of February A. D. 1945:

Public Notice is Hereby Given that at the general Municipal Election to be held in said City on Tuesday the 3rd day of April, 1945, there shall be and there is hereby submitted to a vote of such qualified electors of the City as shall in the year next preceding have paid a property tax therein, the following question:

Question Submitted:

"Shall the City Council of the City of Grand Junction contract an indebtedness on behalf of the City and upon the credit thereof, by issuing negotiable coupon bonds of the City, in an amount not exceeding \$65,000, for the purpose of constructing improvements and betterments on the Municipal Airport, known as Walker Field?"

The election for the submission of this question shall be held at the same time, in the same places and conducted by the same officials as in the general election for councilmen and other officers of said City.

The ballots to be used in voting upon the question above submitted, will be prepared and furnished by the City Clerk to the judges of the election to be by them furnished to the voters.

Persons whose names do not appear in the official registry and who possess proper qualifications may register for said election at the times and places designated for registering electors for said election at the times and places designated for registering electors for said election at the times and places designated for registering electors for said election at the times and places designated for registering electors for said election at the times and places designated for registering electors for said election at the times and places designated for registering electors for said general municipal election.

At said election only such qualified election submitted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City Council of the City of Grand Junction has caused this notice to be published and posted as required by law and dated this 21st day of March, A, D. 1945.

(Seal)

3-24-3t.

HELEN C. TOMLINSON, City Clerk.